289211

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CDC Ixis Asset Management North America, L.P.		11/01/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ixis Asset Management North America, L.P.	
Street Address:	399 Boylston Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2892114	NVEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-7405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-379-1783

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Peter M. Brody

Address Line 1: 700 12th Street, NW, Suite 900

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3948

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEIC-TIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter M. Brody
Signature:	/p brody/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004599 FRAME: 0776

900199094

Date:	08/08/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=NVEST Asst 2#page1.tif source=NVEST Asst 2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004599 FRAME: 0777

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CDC IXIS ASSET

MANAGEMENT NORTH AMERICA, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CDC

IXIS ASSET MANAGEMENT NORTH AMERICA, L.P." TO "IXIS ASSET

MANAGEMENT NORTH AMERICA, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004.

2820101 8100

110820884

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8901364

DATE: 07-14-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004599 FRAME: 0778

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

CDC IXIS Asset Management North America, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of amending its Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership in

CDC IXIS ASSET MANAGEMENT NORTH AMERICA, L.P.

accordance with Section 17-202 of the Act, hereby certifies that effective November 1, 2004, Paragraph 1 of its Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership is

amended to read in its entirety as follows:

1. Name. The name of the limited partnership formed hereby is IXIS Asset Management North America, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been duly executed by the general partner thereunto duly authorized this 25th day of October, 2004.

CDC IXIS ASSET MANAGEMENT NORTH AMERICA, L.P.

By: C

CDC IXIS ASSET MANAGEMENT US, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its general partner

By:

Jeffrey D. Flunkett

Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

L:\Board and Votes\Name Change - 2004\AMNA Certificate.doc

RECORDED: 08/08/2011

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:00 PM 10/27/2004 FILED 02:01 PM 10/27/2004 SRV 040775704 - 2820101 FILE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004599 FRAME: 0779